SEC Form 4	
FORM 4	

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

								Wash	ington, D).C. 2	0549					OMB	APPRO\	/AL	
		onger subject to	ST		IEN	то	F C	HANG	ES IN	BB			/NERS	HIP		MB Number		3235-0287	
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See								ursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934									Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5		
Instruc	tion I(b).					or S	ection	30(h) of the	a) of the e Investm	nent C	Company Ac	t of 1940	934						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*								ne and Tic				5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)							
Archos George Peter						Verano Holdings Corp. [VRNOF]								Director 10% Owner					
(Last)	(F	First)	(Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)								Officer (give title Other (speci below) below)				pecify	
224 WEST HILL STREET						06/03/2024								Chief Executive Officer					
SUITE 400														6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)					
(Street)					-									,	ed by C	One Repor	ting Person		
CHICAGO IL 60610						Form filed by Person										Nore than (One Report	ing	
(Citra)	//	Ptoto)	(7 in)		- _	Rule	e 10	b5-1(c)	Tran	sac	tion Inc	dication							
(City)	(3	State)	(Zip)										t to o control	t instruction of	r writton	n lon that is	intended to	a atiati r	
					l							(c). See Instru		ct, instruction or	i writteri	i pian that is	Intended to	sausiy	
		T	able I - N	on-De	rivat	tive	Secu	rities A	cquire	d, D	isposed	of, or Be	neficially	/ Owned					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transacti Date (Month/Day			2A. Deemed Execution D if any (Month/Day/	tion Date,	3. Transa Code (8)		Disposed	ies Acquired Of (D) (Instr.		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following		6. Ownershi Form: Direc (D) or Indire (I) (Instr. 4)	ect Indir irect Ben	ature of ect eficial ership		
								(,		v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			(Inst	(Instr. 4)	
Class A S	Subordinate	Voting Shares		06/0	3/202	24			M ⁽¹⁾		135,49	3 A	\$ <mark>0</mark>	14,414,7	92	D			
Class A S	Subordinate	Voting Shares												1,817,68	88	Ι	By Cop Tru	operstone st	
Class A Subordinate Voting Shares													204,082 ⁽²⁾		Ι	Arc Hol	By E&P Archos Holdings, LLC		
						_				\vdash							By	E&P	
Class A Subordinate Voting Shares											204,082	(2)	I Are		hos dings II,				
						_			+								By	Archos	
Class A Subordinate Voting Shares													4,420,79	90	I	Cap			
Class A Subordinate Voting Shares													10,154,6	06	Ι		GP nagement oup, LLC		
			Table II									f, or Bene tible secu		Owned	1				
1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction	3A. Deeme	d I	4.		5. N	umber of	6. Date E	Exerci	sable and	7. Title and	Amount of	8. Price of		mber of	10.	11. Nature	
Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	sion Date cise (Month/Day/Year) ve	Execution I if any (Month/Day	· ·	Code (Ins		tion Derivative I		Expiratio (Month/I			Securities L Derivative S (Instr. 3 and	Security	Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	Owne Follov Repor	rities ficially ed wing	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa	able	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		(Instr.		1		
Restricted Stock Units ⁽³⁾	\$0	06/03/2024		M ⁽¹		(¹) 35,214 (4)			(4) Class A Subordinate Voting Shares 35		35,214	\$0	\$ 0 565,767		D				
Restricted Stock	\$0	06/03/2024			M ⁽¹⁾			100,279	(6)		(6)	Class A Subordinate	100,279) \$0	46	55,488	D		

Explanation of Responses:

Units⁽⁵⁾

1. This transaction represents the settlement of vested restricted stock units into Class A Subordinate Voting Share

2. Due to the Reporting Person's 2% membership interest in the LLCs, the Reporting Person may be deemed to beneficially own the number of Shares detailed in Table I. This filing shall not be deemed an admission that such Reporting Person is, for purposes of section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or otherwise, the beneficial owner of the equity securities reported in Table I owned by the LLCs. Mr. Archos expressly disclaims his beneficial ownership of the Shares reported in Table I owned by the LLCs.

3. The restricted stock units disposed in this transaction were granted under the Verano Holdings Corp. Stock and Incentive Plan on June 23, 2022. Each restricted stock unit reflects a contingent right to receive one Class A Subordinate Voting Share and vested 25% on June 1, 2023, 25% on December 1, 2023 and 25% on June 1, 2024 and will thereafter vest 25% on December 1, 2024.

4. The restricted stock units disposed in this transaction settled on June 3, 2024.

5. The restricted stock units disposed in this transaction were granted under the Verano Holdings Corp. Stock and Incentive Plan on June 1, 2023. Each restricted stock unit reflects a contingent right to receive one Class A Subordinate Voting Share and vested 25% on June 1, 2024 and thereafter will vest 25% on each six-month anniversary of June 1, 2024.

6. The restricted stock units disposed in this transaction settled on June 3, 2024.

/s/ Kevan Fisher, Attorney-in-06/05/2024 Fact

Voting Shares

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.